Fire Prevention Bureau

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

MEETING SCHEDULE

Consistent with Public Law 1975 Chapter 231, Section 13, the Joint Fire Prevention Board of Hanover Township, in the County of Morris has set the meeting schedule for 2022-2023 as follows:

<u>2022</u>

Thursday, June 2, 2022	District No. 3, 82 Ridgedale Avenue
Monday, September 12, 2022	District No. 2, 10 Troy Hills Road
Monday, December 1, 2022	District No. 3, 82 Ridgedale Avenue

<u>2023</u>

Thursday, March 13, 2023	District No. 2, 10 Troy Hills Road
Thursday, June 1, 2023	District No. 3, 82 Ridgedale Avenue

All Regular Meetings shall take place at **6:30 P.M.** at the locations noted above.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 2 and Fire District No. 3 on this the **14**th day of **March**, **2022**.

Steve Willans, Secretary